Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

5. Tolerance for each intensity bin limit is ±15%.
4
Part Numbering System
HLMP -  X  X  XX  -  X  X  X  XX
Mechanical Options
00: Bulk
DD: Ammo Pack
YY: Flexi bin, Bulk
ZZ: Flexi bin, Ammo Pack
Color Bin Selection
0: Full color range
A: Color bin 1 & 2 only
B: Color bin 2 & 3 only
C: Color bin 3 & 4 only
G: Color bin 2, 3 & 4 only
Q: Color bin 7 & 8 only
Maximum Intensity Bin
0: No maximum Iv bin limit
Others: Refer to Intensity Bin Limit Table
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Viewing Angle and Standoff Options
15: 15 degree without standoff
16: 15 degree with standoff
23: 23 degree without standoff
24: 23 degree with standoff
30: 30 degree without standoff
31: 30 degree with standoff
Color
B: Blue
M: Green
E: Cyan
Package
C: T-1 3/4 (5 mm) round lamp
5
Package Dimensions
Package A Package B
HLMP-Cx16 HLMP-Cx24 HLMP-Cx31
d = 1�.6 ± 0.18 d = 1�.40 ± 0.�5 d = 1�.�� ± 0.50
(0.496 ± 0.007) (0.488 ± 0.010) (0.481 ± 0.0�0)
Notes:
1. Dimensions in mm.
2. Tolerance ± 0.1 mm unless otherwise noted.
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244)
 MIN.
0.70 (0.028)
MAX.
1.00
(0.039)
MIN.
8.71 ± 0.20
(0.343 ± 0.008)
2.54 ± 0.38
(0.100 ± 0.015)
0.50 ± 0.10
(0.020 ± 0.004)
SQ. TYP.
 CATHODE
LEAD
2.35 (0.093)
MAX.
 CATHODE
FLAT
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
5.80 ± 0.20